Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 2 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
IBGA63 9 � 9
CASE 503AG
ILCC48 10 � 10
CASE 847AE
AR0134CS
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 2. ORDERABLE PART NUMBERS
Part Number Description
AR0134CSSM25SUEA0 Mono, iBGA, 25° Shift
AR0134CSSM00SUEA0 Mono, iBGA
AR0134CSSM00SUEAH Mono, iBGA, Head Board
AR0134CSSM00SUEAD Mono, iBGA, Demo Kit
AR0134CSSC00SUEA0 Color, iBGA
AR0134CSSC00SUEAH Color, iBGA, Head Board
AR0134CSSC00SUEAD Color, iBGA, Demo Kit
AR0134CSSM00SPCA0 Mono, iLCC (Parallel)
AR0134CSSM25SPCA0 Mono, iLCC (Parallel), 25° Shift
AR0134CSSC00SPCA0 Color, iLCC (Parallel)
AR0134CSSC00SPD20 Color, Bare Die
AR0134CSSM00SPD20 Mono, Bare Die
AR0134CSSM25SPD20 Mono, Bare Die, 25° Shift
See the ON Semiconductor Device Nomenclature
document (TND310/D) for a full description of the naming
convention used for image sensors. For reference
documentation, including information on evaluation kits,
please visit our web site at www.onsemi.com.
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ON Semiconductor AR0134CS can be operated in its
default mode or programmed for frame size, exposure, gain,
and other parameters. The default mode output is
a full-resolution image at 54 frames per second (fps). It
outputs 12-bit raw data, using either the parallel or serial